September 11, 2017

OFFICE CLOSURES



Contact: Noelda Lopez, Public Information Specialist <u>Noelda.Lopez@flhealth.gov</u> Office: 352-589-6424, After Hours: 352-728-7662

Eustis, FL – Due to the aftermath from Hurricane Irma, all Florida Department of Health in Lake County offices will be closed tomorrow **Tuesday, September 12, 2017**. As in all medical emergencies, residents needing immediate assistance should dial 911.

About the Florida Department of Health

The department, nationally accredited by the <u>Public Health Accreditation Board</u>, works to protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county and community efforts.

Follow us on Twitter at <u>@HealthyFla</u> and on <u>Facebook</u>. For more information about the Florida Department of Health please visit <u>www.FloridaHealth.gov</u>.